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19.28 Domestic exports' from Canada to all countries, by section and selected commodities, 
1974-78 and percentage of 1978 total (million dollars) (concluded) 

Section and commodity 1975r 1976r 1977r 1978 %of 
1978 
total 

FABRICATED MATERIALS, INEDIBLE 

Lumber 
Wood pulp and similar pulp 
Newsprint paper 
Chemicals 
Petroleum and coal products 
Iron and steel 
Non-ferrous metals 

END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE 

Industrial machinery 
Agricultural machinery and tractors 
Motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle parts 

SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS - TRADE 

Total, domestic exports 

Total, re-exports 

Total, exports 

10,696 9,884 12,228 14,927 18,906 36.4 

1,291 
1,889 
1,726 
985 
611 
756 

2,005 

9,237 

764 
398 

3,742 
1,975 

80 
31,676 

767 
32,442 

973 
1,834 
1,746 
1,030 
639 
751 

1,724 

10,473 

931 
543 

4,293 
2,139 

79 
32,549 

780 
33,328 

1,649 
2,186 
2,003 
1,385 
562 
844 

2,171 

12,711 

893 
540 

5,258 
2,967 

130 
37,651 

825 
38,475 

2,387 
2,158 
2,382 
1,739 
649 

1,047 
2,496 

15,231 

1,164 
559 

6,805 
3,619 

68 
43,684 

870 
44,554 

3,229 
2,181 
2,886 
2,357 

111 
1,427 
3,255 

18,766 

1,537 
605 

7,968 
4,479 

116 
51,919 

923 
52,842 

6.2 
4.2 
5.6 
4.5 
1.5 
2.7 
6.3 

36.2 

3.0 
1.2 

15.3 
8.6 
0.2 

100.0 

'Includes other commodities not listed. 

19.29 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the European 
Economic Community (EEC)*, by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand dollars) 

Section and commodity 

LIVE ANIMALS 

FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 

Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen 
Other meat and meat preparations 
Fish and marine animals 
Dairy produce, eggs and honey 
Indian corn, shelled 
Other cereals and cereal preparations 
Bananas and plantains, fresh 
Grapes, fresh 
Oranges, mandarins and tangerines, 

fresh 
Other fresh fruits and berries 
Fruits, dried or dehydrated 
Orange juice and concentrates 
Other fruit juices and concentrates 
Fruits and products, canned 
Other fruits and fruit preparations 
Nuts, except oil nuts 
Tomatoes, fresh 
Other fresh vegetables 
Other vegetables and vegetable prepa

rations 
Raw sugar 
Refined sugar, molasses and syrups 
Sugar preparations and confectionery 
Cocoa and chocolate 
Coffee 
Tea 
Other foods and materials for foods 
Oilseed cake and meal 
Other fodder and feed 
Distilled alcoholic beverages 
Other beverages 
Tobacco 

CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE 

Fur skins, undressed 
Other crude animal products 
Soybeans 
Other oilseeds, oil nuts and oil 

kernels 
Rubber and allied gums, natural 
Other crude vegetable products 
Crude wood materials 
Wool and fine animal hair 
Cotton 
Man-made fibres 
Other textile fibres 

All countries 
1977r 

52,154 

3,253,587 

281,393 
32,754 

219,505 
80,290 
61,424 
110,673 
66,619 
72,684 

71,934 
138,827 
46,421 
71,574 
24,228 
61,497 
28,321 
63,263 
58,427 

211,010 

123,946 
219,868 
21,418 
67,368 
108,995 
423,511 
73,289 
145,599 
90,690 
32,470 
87,407 
136,172 
22,012 

5,315,714 

80,733 
46,426 
98,953 

48,168 
79,777 
95,145 
67,425 
36,080 
82,417 
58,207 
3,970 

1978 

80,413 

3,699,994 

314,647 
38,636 

247,893 
96,545 
55,546 
122,154 
74,689 
80,241 

87,954 
185,874 
53,470 
113,687 
37,121 
74,222 
34,145 
72,999 
56,073 

250,487 

133,850 
200,624 
22,981 
73,737 
133,202 
437,977 
58,464 
175,763 
103,276 
42,392 
107,371 
187,639 
26,335 

5,891,543 

91,157 
56,308 
91,245 

62,791 
86,713 
104,947 
89,702 
41,453 
91,236 
67,548 
3,492 

United States 
1977r 

49,218 

1,655,021 

195,000 
15,332 

119,649 
26,679 
61,403 
83,480 
364 

62,244 

54,317 
126,797 
24,602 
51,279 
16,892 
36,157 
10,769 
30,753 
39,248 
196,393 

53,016 
1 

13,299 
24,266 
41,019 
120,941 
3,118 

102,822 
90,686 
30,789 
6,101 
6,063 
11,543 

1,814,275 

54,173 
35,767 
98,942 

45,750 
7,144 

72,827 
67,329 
3,714 

73,441 
50,911 
1,245 

1978 

77,637 

1,857,954 

171,576 
18,287 

140,085 
28,361 
55,498 
92,024 

70 
68,043 

68,494 
166,110 
24,037 
63,090 
22,938 
38,196 
14,212 
38,630 
43,129 

237,646 

58,705 
3 

14,027 
28,830 
35,559 
119,623 
2,458 

119,890 
103,245 
40,469 
8,196 

22,918 
13,604 

2,344,265 

62,428 
47,906 
91,219 

59,949 
8,532 

81,182 
87,288 
3,579 

78,831 
59,284 
1,032 

EEC 
1977r 

1,802 

402,882 

253 
3,818 
10,406 
35,356 

15 
20,237 

2 
1 

18 
365 
310 
1 

1,094 
2,850 
1,334 
2,550 

— 562 

12,034 

— 640 
33,909 
36,845 
24,930 
23,564 
13,588 

— 741 
64,116 
107,709 
5,635 

106,500 

16,914 
2,107 

3 

458 
207 

14,863 
9 

16,486 
97 

5,195 
317 

1978 

1,395 

485,811 

446 
4,779 
8,640 

41,221 
39 

22,236 

— 92 
25 

3,082 
536 
— 2,671 

3,668 
1,708 
2,261 

1 
910 

13,261 

— 675 
35,841 
49,782 
35,400 
18,625 
16,789 

23 
976 

77,936 
137,390 
6,800 

95,338 

20,568 
1,420 

-
233 
116 

13,010 

— 13,423 
79 

5,109 
355 


