Section and commodity	1974	1975r	1976r	1977	1978	% of 1978 total
FABRICATED MATERIALS, INEDIBLE	10,696	9,884	12,228	14,927	18,906	36.4
Lumber Wood pulp and similar pulp Newsprint paper Chemicals Petroleum and coal products Iron and steel Non-ferrous metals	1,291 1,889 1,726 985 611 756 2,005	973 1,834 1,746 1,030 639 751 1,724	1,649 2,186 2,003 1,385 562 844 2,171	2,387 2,158 2,382 1,739 649 1,047 2,496	3,229 2,181 2,886 2,357 777 1,427 3,255	6.2 4.2 5.6 4.5 1.5 2.7 6.3
END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE	9,237	10,473	12,711	15,231	18,766	36.2
Industrial machinery Agricultural machinery and tractors Motor vehicles Motor vehicle parts	764 398 3,742 1,975	931 543 4,293 2,139	893 540 5,258 2,967	1,164 559 6,805 3,619	1,537 605 7,968 4,479	3.0 1.2 15.3 8.6
SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS - TRADE	80	79	130	68	116	0.2
Total, domestic exports	31,676	32,549	37,651	43,684	51,919	100.0
Total, re-exports	767	780	825	870	923	Xex
Total, exports	32,442	33,328	38,475	44,554	52,842	

Includes other commodities not listed.

19.29 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the European Economic Community (EEC)¹, by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand dollars)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		EEC	
	1977r	1978	1977r	1978	1977r	1978
LIVE ANIMALS	52,154	80,413	49,218	77,637	1,802	1,395
FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	3,253,587	3,699,994	1,655,021	1,857,954	402,882	485,811
Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen Other meat and meat preparations Fish and marine animals Dairy produce, eggs and honey Indian corn, shelled Other cereals and cereal preparations	281,393 32,754 219,505 80,290 61,424 110,673	314,647 38,636 247,893 96,545 55,546 122,154	195,000 15,332 119,649 26,679 61,403 83,480	171,576 18,287 140,085 28,361 55,498 92,024	253 3,818 10,406 35,356 15 20,237	446 4,779 8,640 41,221 39 22,236
Bananas and plantains, fresh Grapes, fresh Oranges, mandarins and tangerines,	66,619 72,684	74,689 80,241	364 62,244	68,043	1	92
fresh Other fresh fruits and berries Fruits, dried or dehydrated Orange juice and concentrates	71,934 138,827 46,421 71,574	87,954 185,874 53,470 113,687	54,317 126,797 24,602 51,279	68,494 166,110 24,037 63,090	18 365 310	3,082 536
Other fruit juices and concentrates Fruits and products, canned Other fruits and fruit preparations Nuts, except oil nuts	24,228 61,497 28,321 63,263	37,121 74,222 34,145 72,999 56,073	16,892 36,157 10,769 30,753 39,248	22,938 38,196 14,212 38,630	1,094 2,850 1,334 2,550	2,671 3,668 1,708 2,261
Tomatoes, fresh Other fresh vegetables Other vegetables and vegetable prepa-	58,427 211,010	250,487	196,393	43,129 237,646	562	910
rations Raw sugar Refined sugar, molasses and syrups Sugar preparations and confectionery Cocoa and chocolate Coffee Tea Other foods and materials for foods Oilseed cake and meal Other fodder and feed Distilled alcoholic beverages Other beverages Tobacco CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE	123,946 219,868 21,418 67,368 108,995 423,511 73,289 90,690 32,470 87,407 136,172 22,012 5,315,714	133,850 200,624 2,981 73,737 133,202 437,977 58,464 175,763 103,276 42,392 107,371 187,639 26,335 5,891,543	53,016 13,299 24,266 41,019 120,941 3,118 102,822 90,686 30,789 6,101 6,063 11,543	58,705 314,027 28,830 35,559 119,623 2,458 119,890 103,245 40,469 8,196 22,918 13,604	12,034 640 33,909 36,845 24,930 23,564 13,588 741 64,116 107,709 5,635 106,500	13,261 675 35,841 49,782 35,400 18,625 16,789 23 976 77,936 137,390 6,800 95,338
Fur skins, undressed Other crude animal products Soybeans	80,733 46,426 98,953	91,157 56,308 91,245	54,173 35,767 98,942	62,428 47,906 91,219	16,914 2,107 3	20,568 1,420
Other oilseeds, oil nuts and oil kernels Rubber and allied gums, natural Other crude vegetable products Crude wood materials	48,168 79,777 95,145 67,425	62,791 86,713 104,947 89,702	45,750 7,144 72,827 67,329	59,949 8,532 81,182 87,288	458 207 14,863	233 116 13,010
Wool and fine animal hair Cotton Man-made fibres Other textile fibres	36,080 82,417 58,207 3,970	41,453 91,236 67,548 3,492	3,714 73,441 50,911 1,245	87,288 3,579 78,831 59,284 1,032	16,486 97 5,195 317	13,423 79 5,109 355